

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Grant of six days Casual Leave in favour of Dr. Renu Goswamy, Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.

Government Order No. 367 HE of 2016.

Dated: 07 -12- 2016.

Sanction is hereby accorded to grant of six (6) days Casual Leave w.e.f. 20-12-2016 to 25-12-2016 in favour of Dr. Renu Goswamy, Director Colleges, Higher Education Department, with permission to leave for Bangkok on private affairs.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Higher Education Department.

No:HE-Coll/PF-Dir/Colleges. Copy to the:

Dated: 07 -12- 2016.

Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.

- 2. Nodal Principal, GGM Science College, Jammu. He is advised to look after her routine affairs during absence of Dr. Renu Goswamy, Director Colleges.
- 3. Financial Advisor and CAO, Higher Education Department.
- 4. S.A. to HEM, for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.
- 5. S.A. to HMoS (E), for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.
- 6. PS to Commissioner/Secretary, Higher Education Department.

7. Government Order file. (w.2.s.c.).

8. Personal file.

(Irfan Manzoor) KAS

Under Secretary to the Government Higher Education Department